# 506774324 07/20/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6821142

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GUANGDONG BESTEK E-COMMERC		ERCE CO., LTD.	06/05/2020	
	ГА			
Name: GUANGDONG BES		OONG BESTEK MEDICAL DEVI	CES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3 FLOOR, NO. 358, BAOTIAN ROAD ONE, TIEGANG COMMUNITY, XIXIANG TOWN, BAO'AN DISTRICT			
City:	SHENZHEN			
State/Country:	CHINA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
		9736283		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			
			is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be	rovided;	<i>he e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 09) 284-1648		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	p <b>rovided;</b> (9	if that is unsuccessful, it will b	e sent via US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	rovided; (9 sa C	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 109) 284-1648 asa@nozo.cn,pair@jumpy-ip.con HEW PATENTS GROUP (NOZC	n,amanda@nozo.cn	
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	rovided; (9 sa C	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 109) 284-1648 asa@nozo.cn,pair@jumpy-ip.con	n,amanda@nozo.cn	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	9 <b>rovided;</b> (9 sa C 28 S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 109) 284-1648 asa@nozo.cn,pair@jumpy-ip.con HEW PATENTS GROUP (NOZO 3039 SCOTT RD UITE D-180	n,amanda@nozo.cn	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	9 <b>rovided;</b> (9 sa C 28 S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 109) 284-1648 asa@nozo.cn,pair@jumpy-ip.con HEW PATENTS GROUP (NOZO 3039 SCOTT RD	n,amanda@nozo.cn	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	p <b>rovided;</b> (9 Sa C 28 S M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 109) 284-1648 asa@nozo.cn,pair@jumpy-ip.con HEW PATENTS GROUP (NOZO 3039 SCOTT RD UITE D-180	n,amanda@nozo.cn	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	p <b>rovided;</b> (9 Sa C 28 S M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 109) 284-1648 asa@nozo.cn,pair@jumpy-ip.com HEW PATENTS GROUP (NOZO 3039 SCOTT RD UITE D-180 URRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563	n,amanda@nozo.cn	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	p <b>rovided;</b> (9 Sa C 28 S M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 109) 284-1648 asa@nozo.cn,pair@jumpy-ip.com HEW PATENTS GROUP (NOZO 3039 SCOTT RD UITE D-180 URRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563	n,amanda@nozo.cn	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	p <b>rovided;</b> (9 Sa C 28 S M	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 109) 284-1648 asa@nozo.cn,pair@jumpy-ip.com HEW PATENTS GROUP (NOZO 3039 SCOTT RD UITE D-180 URRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563 NZ20P30626 RAYMOND J. CHEW	n,amanda@nozo.cn	

## 变更(备案)通知书

22004523722

广东百事泰医疗器械股份有限公司:

我局已于二〇二〇年六月五日对你企业申请的(名称)变更予以核准; 对你企 业 的(升级换照、章程修正案、章程)予以备案,具体核准变更(备案)事项如 下;

升级换照:

备案前章程修正 案:

备案后章程修正 案:

章程备案

**变更前名称:** 广东百事泰电子商务股份有限公司

**变更后名称:** 广东百事泰医疗器械股份有限公司

税务部门重要提示:如您在税务局使用防伪税控系统开具增值税发票,因变更名称、 住所,需到原税务局主管税务机关办税服务厅办理防伪税控设备变更发行。



#### **Certified Translation Statement**

I, <u>ZHIHONG XIE</u>, hereby certify that I translated the attached document from Chinese into English and that, to the best of my ability, it is a true and correct translation. I further certify that I am competent in both Chinese and English to render and certify such translation.

5/2

2021/07/20

Name

Date

### Notice of Change(filing)

22004523722

Guangdong BESTEK Medical Devices Co., Ltd.:

The bureau has approved the (name) change applied by your enterprise on June 5, 2020. The upgrade and change of license, or amendment to the articles of enterprise or articles of enterprise of your enterprise is put on record. The specific items for approval and change are as follows:

Upgrade and change of license:

Amendment to articles of enterprise before recordal:

Amendment to articles of enterprise after recordal:

Recordal of articles of enterprise

Name before change: GUANGDONG BESTEK E-COMMERCE CO., LTD.

Name after change: Guangdong BESTEK Medical Devices Co., Ltd.

Seal of Shenzhen Market Supervision Bureau

June 5, 2020

PATENT REEL: 056909 FRAME: 0773

**RECORDED: 07/20/2021**